PUBLIC NOTICE - THE UNION DEMOCRAT ONLINE - March 26, 2021

Public Notice of the Jamestown Sanitary District setting physical Location, Day and Time of the Regular Meetings of the Board of Directors PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Jamestown Sanitary District (JSD) posted and held a regular meeting on January 14, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. to consider authorization of Resolution No 21-171 in order to change the physical location, day and time of the regular meetings of the JSD Board of Directors. This resolution was passed and adopted unanimously by the Board of Directors. The regular public meetings of the Jamestown Sanitary District Board of Directors have been conducted at 18351 Main Street, Jamestown, California, County of Tuolumne, which will permanently close with the consolidation of administration within the new Wastewater Treatment Facility. Effective April 1, 2021 thereafter, regular public meetings shall be conducted at 10190 Karlee Lane, Jamestown, California, County of Tuolumne. Regular meetings shall be held on the second Thursday of each month, commencing at 4:00 p.m. PST. In order to continue to protect public health and the safety of the JSD board, staff and members of the public against the COVID-19 pandemic, JSD administration office and meetings are physically closed to the public. All meetings will be held in accordance with Executive Order N-29-20, issued by California Governor Gavin Newsom on March 17, 2020, the Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code Section 54950, et seq.), and the Federal Americans with Disabilities Act. No physical public meeting location is required to be provided at this time. The JSD Board of Directors will hold public meetings via teleconference and members of the public may monitor meetings via teleconference and offer public comment when called upon at the appropriate time during each meeting. Teleconferencing information will be provided at the time of each posted public meeting.

Notice is Hereby Given by: Owner: Jamestown Sanitary District By: Patricia Ingalls, District Manager

Hard copy Publication Date: March 27, 2021 The Union Democrat, Sonora, CA 95370